Zbigniew Juroszek

Pesel:

(...)

add



<u>Unimot S.A.</u> Świerklańska 2a Street 47-120 Zawadzkie

Financial Supervision Authority
Piękna 20 Street
00-549 Warsaw
via ePUAP

Subject: Notification of transactions in Unimot S.A. shares.

Pursuant to art. 69a para. 1 item. 3) of the Act on Public Offering, Conditions Governing the Introduction of Financial Instruments to Organised Trading, and Public Companies of 29.07.2005 (Journal of Laws 2022.2554 of 09.12.2022, as amended, "the Act"), I announce the indirect acquisition on 08.01.2024 of 149,900 shares in Unimot Spółka Akcyjna (the "Company") with ISIN number: PLUNMOT00013, (LEI: 259400QHBII9NV5JQT83), which resulted in exceeding 5% of the total number of votes in Unimot Spółka Akcyjna. The aforementioned acquisition of the Company's shares was carried out by a subsidiary entity, i.e. Fundacja Zbigniewa Juroszka Fundacja Rodzinna (Family Foundation) with its registered office in Katowice.

I therefore give notice:

1/ Prior to the conclusion of the aforementioned transaction, Zbigniew Juroszek directly held 58,500 shares in Unimot Spółka Akcyjna. The notifying party also held indirectly through: - Juroszek Holding Sp. z o.o. 105,000 shares in Unimot Spółka Akcyjna, constituting a 1.28% interest in the share capital of that company and a 1.23% interest in the total number of votes in the company, Zbigniew Juroszek Family Foundation 243,445 shares in Unimot Spółka Akcyjna, constituting a 2.97% interest in the share capital of that company and a 2.85% interest in the total number of votes in the company.

2/ Following the conclusion of the aforementioned transaction, the Notifier holds directly the following number of shares in Unimot S.A. and the number of votes attached to those shares:

| Shareholder | ahawaa | Share in capital (%) | Number of votes | Share in votes |
|-------------------|--------|-------------------------|-----------------|----------------|
| Zbigniew Juroszek | 58.500 | 0,71% | 58.500 | 0,68% |

3/ The notifying party, together with its subsidiaries, holds indirectly as at 10.01.2024 the following number of shares in Unimot Spółka Akcyjna and the number of votes from these shares:

| Shareholder | Number of shares | Share in capital (%) | Number of votes | Share in votes |
|--|------------------|----------------------|-----------------|----------------|
| Fundacja Zbigniewa Juroszka Fundacja Rodzinna | 393 345 | 4,80% | 393 345 | 4,60% |
| Juroszek Holding Sp. z o.o. | 105 000 | 1,28% | 105 000 | 1,23% |
| Zbigniew Juroszek | 58 500 | 0,71% | 58 500 | 0,68% |
| TOTAL | 556 845 | 6,79% | 556 845 | 6,51% |

- 4/ There are no persons referred to in Article 87 (1) para. 3 lit. c of the Act
- 5/ No financial instruments referred to in Article 69b(1)(1) and (2) of the Act

.

Yours faithfully Zbigniew Juroszek

Signature Not Verr£ed, Document signed by ZBIGNIEW JUROSZEK Date: 2024.01.10 1:46:37 CET